

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 961

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE FREEMAN

Printer's No. 982

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by striking out "recorders of
2 deeds" and inserting
3 chief assessors

4 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

5 "Chief assessor." Any of the following:

6 (1) In a county of the first class, the chief assessment
7 officer, or any successor officer, appointed to direct the
8 office of property assessment or make and supervise the
9 making of all assessments and valuations of all subjects of
10 real property taxation in any successor office.

11 (2) In a county of the second class, the chief
12 assessment officer, or any successor officer, appointed to
13 direct the office of property assessments or make and
14 supervise the making of all assessments and valuations of all
15 subjects of real property taxation in any successor office.

16 (3) In a county of the second class A, third, fourth,
17 fifth, sixth, seventh or eighth class, or home rule county
18 formerly of any of those classifications, the individual
19 appointed by the board of county commissioners, or the body
20 or individual exercising the equivalent authority in a home
21 rule county, with the advice of the board of assessment
22 appeals, in accordance with section 53 Pa.C.S. § 8831
23 (relating to chief assessor).

24 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "recorder" and
25 inserting

26 chief assessor

27 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 8 through 10, by striking out all
28 of said lines

29 Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by striking out "recorder" and
30 inserting

31 chief assessor

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 17 through 22, by striking out all
2 of said lines and inserting

3 (1) when a real property owner voluntarily submits the
4 information to the chief assessor, the chief assessor shall
5 add the information to the list; or

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 23, by striking out "(3)" and
7 inserting

8 (2)

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "recorder" and
10 inserting

11 chief assessor

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "recorder" and
13 inserting

14 chief assessor

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by striking out "recorder" and
16 inserting

17 chief assessor

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "recorder" and
19 inserting

20 chief assessor

21 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out "recorder" and
22 inserting

23 chief assessor

24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "recorder" and
25 inserting

26 chief assessor

27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "recorder" where
28 it occurs the first time and inserting

29 chief assessor

30 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "recorder" where
31 it occurs the second time and inserting

1 chief assessor

2 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "recorder" and
3 inserting

4 chief assessor

5 Amend Bill, page 4, line 14, by striking out "(a) General
6 rule.--"

7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 18, by striking out "recorder" and
8 inserting

9 chief assessor

10 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 20 through 24, by striking out all
11 of said lines